502437451 07/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roy Zisapel	01/12/2000
Amir Peles	01/12/2000
Smadar Fuks	01/12/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radware, Ltd.
Street Address:	22 Raoul Wallenberg Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10449016	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668643947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7157

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS WOLIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 100 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA

Address Line 2: North Tower, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RADW 3521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Myers
Signature:	/Brian S. Myers/
Signature:	/Brian S. Myers/

PATENT REEL: 030897 FRAME: 0008 DP \$40,00 104490

Date:	07/29/2013
source=Assignment Agreement - Pages 689 source=Assignment Agreement - Pages 689 source=Assignment Agreement - Pages 689 source=Assignment Agreement - Pages 689	9-694 from Colb- Ref 35739 USP '702 AEO (2)#page1.tif 9-694 from Colb- Ref 35739 USP '702 AEO (2)#page2.tif 9-694 from Colb- Ref 35739 USP '702 AEO (2)#page3.tif 9-694 from Colb- Ref 35739 USP '702 AEO (2)#page4.tif 9-694 from Colb- Ref 35739 USP '702 AEO (2)#page5.tif 9-694 from Colb- Ref 35739 USP '702 AEO (2)#page6.tif

Aso/wp



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 10, 2000

PTAS

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, ET AL. ERNEST F. CHAPMAN 1300 I STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3315



1906-0038

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/04/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010761/0762

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ZISAPEL, ROY

DOC DATE: 01/12/2000

ASSIGNOR:

PELESS, AMIR

DOC DATE: 01/12/2000

ASSIGNOR:

FUKS, SMADAR

DOC DATE: 01/12/2000

ASSIGNEE:

RADWARE LTD.

ATIDIM TECHNOLOGICAL PARK, BULDING

#1

TEL AVIV, ISRAEL

SERIAL NUMBER: 09467763

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/20/1999

ISSUE DATE:

RECEIVED

JUL 1 3 2000

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOVV, GARRETT AND DUNNER, LLP JUL 1 4 2000

7/1

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	05-09-200		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01706.0038	
	Honorable Commissioner of Precord the attached original d	3 ~ 3 ~	asa (金) (素素)	ATTN. BOX ASSIG		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	(10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Γ	ame and address of		
	Roy ZISAPEL, Amir PELESS a	nd Smadar FUK\$	16)		0. ,. ,	
APR 0 4 2000			RADWARE LTD.			
Addition	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Add		Fechnological Park, Building #1,	
			City:			
8	Assignment	Merger	State:		Zip Code:	
0	Security Agreement □	Change of Name				
		**************************************			, ,	
i I k	Other					
a	Other		Additional	name(s) & Address(e	es) attached?	
Execution Date: January 12, 2000 □ Yes ≅ No						
4.	Application number(s) or pater application:	t number(s): If this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a new app	lication, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):				
09/467,763 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. To	otal number of applic	ations and registrations involved:	
 Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40	
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
			Authorized	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			1		:	
Street A	Address: 1300 l Street, N.W.					
City:	Washington		8. D	eposit account numb	per: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:	DC Zip:	20005-3315	<u> </u>			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
		Class		,		
	Ernest F. Chapman	Shilt for	<u> </u>	April 4, 2		
	-	Signa			Date	
		ber of pages including cover shee	t, attachmen	s and documents:	4	
05/08/20	00 JJALLAH2 00000009 09467763	90 00				

Attorney Docket No.: 01706.0038

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

LOAD BALANCING

for which we executed an application	for United States Letters	Patent concurrently
herewith or on	or filed an application for	United States Letters
Patent on <u>December 20, 1999</u>	_ (Serial No.); and

WHEREAS, RADWARE LTD., a corporation of Israel, whose post office address is Atidim Technological Park, Building #1, Tel Aviv 61131, Israel (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Attorney Docket No.: 01706.0038

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 09/467,763 ____, filed ______________________________) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

Roy ZISAPEL 157 Ben Yehuda Street Tel Aviv 63471, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

Signature:

Date:

Second Assignor

Amir PELESS 4 Avigur Street Tel Aviv 69379, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

Signature:

Date:

1 1 00

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Attorney Docket No.: 01706.0038

Third Assignor

Smadar FUKS 6 Shiloh Street Tel Aviv 64688, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

Signature:

Date:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 030897 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 07/29/2013